

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1384 OF 2001

HIRA SINGH & ANR.  
Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHEELA DEVI (DEAD) BY L.RS & ORS.  
Respondent(s)

Respondent

(With office report)

Date: 27/09/2005 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Bhatt, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Prashant Choudhary, learned counsel mentioned that the

e heart

counsel for the appellant Mr. R.K.Bhatt has suffered a massive  
attack and, therefore, prays for adjournment by four weeks.

The appeal is adjourned by four weeks.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master