

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1384 OF 2001

HIRA SINGH & ANOTHER

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

SHEELA DEVI (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(with office report)

Date: 25/10/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.Ramesh, Adv. for

Mr. R.K. Bhatt, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.S.Qureshi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.D.Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On 27th September, 2005 this case was adjourned at a request made on behalf of Shri R.K.Bhatt, counsel for the appellants who has suffered a massive heart attack. Counsel appearing today seeks another eight weeks time as Mr. R.K. Bhatt, Adv. has been advised further rest of eight weeks.

Adjourned by eight weeks by way of last opportunity. In case Mr.R.K.Bhatt, Adv. is unable to appear on the next date of hearing, appellants are directed to make alternative arrangement. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be given.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master